RESOLUTION NO. 12-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCES-
SOR AGENCY TO THE CITY OF MONTCLAIR REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR JULY 1, 2012, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012,
PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE
SECTION 34179, DIVISION 24, PART 1.85, AND AUTHORIZING
POSTING AND TRANSMITTAL THEREOF

WHEREAS, The City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency ("Agency") was estab-
lished as a redevelopment agency that was previously organized and existing under
the California Community Redevelopment Law, Health and Safety Code Section 33000,
et seq., ("CRL"), and previously authorized to transact business and exercise powers of
a redevelopment agency pursuant to action of the City Council of the City of Montclair
("City"); and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill X1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of
all redevelopment agencies ("Dissolution Act"); and

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, in the petition California Redevelopment
Association v. Matosantos, Case No. $194861, the California Supreme Court upheld the
Dissolution Act and thereby all redevelopment agencies in California were dissolved as
of and on February 1, 2012, under the dates in the Dissolution Act that were reformed
and extended thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Agency is now a dissolved redevelopment agency pursuant to the
Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an
open public meeting the City chose to become and serve as the "Successor Agency” to
the dissolved Agency under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves and acts as
the Successor Agency and is performing its functions as the successor agency under
the Dissolution Act to administer the enforceable obligations of the Agency and
otherwise unwind the Agency's affairs, all subject to the review and approval by a
seven-member oversight board ("Oversight Board"); and

WHEREAS, Section 34179 provides that the Oversight Board has fiduciary
responsibilities to holders of enforceable obligations and the taxing entities that
benefit from distributions of property tax and other revenues pursuant to
Section 34188 of Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34179, the Successor Agency's Oversight Board
has been formed and the initial meeting has occurred on April 25, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the ROPS for July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 must be
submitted to the County and State by May 15, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has received, reviewed, and desires to approve
the ROPS for July 1, 2012, through December 31, 2012, and to authorize the Successor
Agency to post the ROPS on the City/Successor Agency website and to transmit the
ROPS to the County Auditor-Controller, the State Department of Finance ("DOF"), and
the State Controller's Office; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Dissolution Act, the actions of the Oversight Board,
including those approved by this Resolution, do not become effective for three (3)
business days pending any request for review by the DOF, and if the DOF requests
review hereof, DOF will have ten days from the date of its request to approve this
Oversight Board action or return it to the Oversight Board for reconsideration and the
action, if subject to review by DOF, will not be effective until approved by DOF.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board of the Successor

Agency to the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency does hereby find and determine
as follows:

Resolution No. 12-08 Page 1 of 2



I

Section 1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoing
recitals incorporated into this Resolution by this reference are true and correct and
constitute a material part of this Resolution.

Section 2.  The Oversight Board approves the ROPS for the period of july 1,
2012, through December 31, 2012.

Section 3. The Oversight Board authorizes the Successor Agency to transmit
the ROPS to the County Auditor-Controller, the DOF, and the State Controller's Office.

Section 4.  The Secretary of the Successor Agency or her authorized designee
is directed to post the ROPS on the City/Successor Agency website pursuant to the
Dissolution Act.

Section 5. This Resolution shall become effective after transmittal of this
Resolution with the ROPS attached to the DOF and the expiration of three (3} business
days pending a request for the review of the DOF within the time periods set forth in
the Dissolution Act; in this regard, if the DOF requests review hereof it will have
ten days from the date of its request to approve this Oversight Board action or return it
to the Oversight Board for reconsideration and the action, if subject to review by DOF,
will not be effective until approved by the DOF.

Section 6. The Secretary of the Oversight Board shall certify to the adoption
of this Resolution and shall maintain this Resolution on file as a public record and the
ROPS as approved hereby.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this Sth day of May, 2012.

MJZL Y

Chairman/

Secretary

l, Yvonne L. Smith, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the City
of Montclair Redevelopment Agency, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Resolution No. 12-08
was duly adopted by the Oversight Board of Directors at a regular meeting thereof held
on the 9th day of May, 2012, and that it was adopted by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Stallings, Richardson, Kulbeck, Erickson, Catlin, johnson, Ruh
NOES: None
ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT:  None ﬂj/’lm 0& g %

Yvonne L. Skaith ~
Secretary

Resolution No. 12-08 Page 2 of 2



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - FINAL
FILED FOR THE JULY to DEC 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency

City of Montclair as Successor Agency for the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency

Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
$ 96,476,968.87

S BT

15,502,863.26

Outstanding Debt or Oblig_ation

Total Due for Six Month Period

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 14,125,950.44 %
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ 1,165,547.26 |
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 12,486,409.10
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 473,994.08

$ -

Pass-through Payments pald W|th RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure}

374,592.27 |

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Chairperson

”@J/@@

Title

5/9/2012

Date



Name of Redevelopment Agancy:

Project Aroa(s)

1ccassor Agancy for tha City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency

RDA Project Area All

RAFT RECCGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Pur AB 26 - Section 34177 ()}

FORM A - Redovalopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

* The Pi v Draft g;
submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS

to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiacal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding from the
“***if not previously paid,

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

{For fiscal 2011-12 ontly, references fo RPTTF could alse mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior {o February 1, 2012.)

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Agsncy A

LMINF - Low and Moderate incoms Housing Fund

Cther - raserves, rants, intsrest sarnings, stc

[:::] Payments required to be made in the first six months of the next calendar year.

Payable from the Radevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Contract’Agreemant . Total Due During “.. Payments by month
Total Quistanding Fiscal Year Funding
Project Name / Debl Obligation Execution Date. Payss Da_gc_nfuon Proiect Area Dabt or Obligation) 2012-2013"* Source Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Fotal

1)]1897 Taxabla Tax Allocation Bands 11/01/97 Bank of New York Mellon Bond Issus to Furd Non-Hausing Projects Project Area 1 309,540.00 3201006 | RPTTF 23,820.00 8,190.00 | § 32,616.00
2)}2007A Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds 09/27/07 Bank of New York Meflon Bond Issua to Fund Non-Hausing Projects Project Area 3 40,003,175.11 1,574 268.75 RPTTF 1,039 893.75 53437500 | § 157426875
3){ 20078 Taxahle Tax Allocation Bonds 09/27/07 Bank of New York Malien Bond Issua to Furd Nen-Hausing Projects Project Area 3 4,724,600.75 301,052 25 RPTTF 214,641.75 8641050 | 301 052.25
4}{ 2004 Tax All Bonds 02/23104 Bank of New York Mslion Bond Issua to Fund Nen-Housing Projects Project Area 4 7.278,112.50 365,175.00 RPTTE 253 987.50 11118750 ; § 365.175.00
5){2001 Tax Allocation Bonds Ori06/1 Bank of New York Malion Bond Issue o Fund Non-Housing Projects Project Area 5 14,303 365 00 758,585.00 | RETTF 530,480.00 22810500 $ 758,585.00
6)]2006A Tax All Bonds D6ME/06 Bank of New York Malion Bond !ssue o Fund Non-Housing Projects Project Ajea 5 11 988,565 75 563,099.00 RPTTF 368,984.75 19411425 | § 563.088.00
7){20068 Tax Allocaticn Bands 06/16/06 Bank of New York Mellon |Bond fesue to Fund Non-Housing Projects Projeci Area 5 6 053,287.50 155.800.00 RPTTF T7.900.00 77,900.00 | $ 155,800.00
8){2008 Tax Notes 07/25/08 Hank of New York Mallen i Blvd-Notes lssue fo Fund Nen-Housing Projects Projoct Area 6 8 190,000.00 8,271,900.00 RPTTF 8,271,900.00 | (Nates will be in default and interest will run at 12% until paid) $ 8.271,900.00
S)|Employee Costs Employees of Agency Project Management Costs All Areas 411,480.56 411,480.56 RPTTF 34,290.05 34,290.05 34,290.05 34,290.05 34,290 05 3423005 | § 205,740.30
10}| Advertising for Bond Costs As needed Source Media P of Bond Call Notice All Areas 4,500.00 900000 | RFTTF 4500001 % 4,500.00
11){ Contract for Professional Service Month to Month & or Project Completicn | Southem California Landscapa Foundation Area 11 Required Repairs/Replacement Project Area 3 20,000.00 20,000.00 RPTTF 2000000 (™ $ 20.000.00
12)|Contract for Legal Services 12/08/81 Stradling, Yocea, Carlson & Rauth Agency Legal Services All Araas 62,100.00 12420000 ¢ RPTTF 10.350.00 10.350.00 10.350.00 10 350 00 10.350.00 1035000 | § 62,100.00
13)| Commuercial Rehabilitation Loan Agreement 06/18/G1 Jana Maria Campbell & Dennis Sillatto Commearcial Rehabiliation Loan Project Area 4 267,853.00 20.000.00 RPTTF 10,000.00 $ 16.000.00
14){Monument Sign Repairs Far project completion Sign A Rama Fi fon Arga 11 Required Repaira Project Area 3 2.000.00 2,000.01 RPTTF 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
15){ M. Contract Far project completion Landmark Fenca Foundation Arsa 11 and 12 Required Repairs Project Area 3 10,000.00 10,000.00 RPTTF 10,000.00 | 3 10,000 00
16)j Contract for Bond Trustee Service Related to Bond issues above Bank of New York Mellon Annua Bond Trustee Fess/Caosts All Areas 19.300.00 14.300.00 RPTTF 9.650.00 $ 9,650.00
17)|Contract for Legal Services 10/02/07 Bost Best & Krieger LLP Agency Legal Services Project Area 3 141,250.00 141,250.00 RPTTF 11.771.00 11,771 00 11,771.00 11,771.00 11.771.00 11.77100¢ $ 70.626.00
18)|Contract for Bond Services Bondiegistix LLE Bond Contnuing Discl 8 Servi All Areas 13.500.00 27.00C.00 RPTTF 13 500 00 $ 13,500.00
19)| Contract for Bund Services Bondiogistix LLC Bond Arbitrage Rebate Caloulation Services All Areas, 10,500.00 21,000.00 RPTTE 1050000 | $ 10.500.00
| 20)|Contract for Consulting Services. 03720006 Southern Califemia Association of Governmants | Cost to Participate in Campass 2 Percent Strategy Program Project Area 3 25,000.00 25.000.00 § RPTTF 25,000.00 [ 3 25,000.00

21) $ -

22) S -

23) 3 -

24} 5 -

25) $ -

26 $ -

27) 3 -

28) $ -

29) 3 -

30) B -

31) 3 -

32) 3 B
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) § 9383813017 |$ 12,852.120.56 NIA $_839531105]% 1,33409655 % 1311582308 56411058 56411.05 | § 131169330 | $ 12,465,506.30
Totals - Additional Page (RPTTF Funding) b] 41,206.00 | 5 41 806,00 NIA 5 348379718 3483811% 348380 |5 348380)% 348380 |% 348380F ¢ 20,902 80
Tatals - Page 2 {Cther Funding) § 150349451]1% 1,503,798.51 N/A $ 108370721]% 15907211 % i6407.219% 15907.21(% 16.407.21 1% 172112118 1,165547.26
Totals - Page 3 {Administrative Cost Allowance) $ 109413813 |% 110513819 NiA $ 10188236|% 727323601% B8288234%% 7188234|9 727323418 TiBa234 08 473,954.08
Totals - Page 4 {Pass Thru Paymants) $ 8300973307 ]% 3,123672.00 N/A $ - $ - 3 3123972001 § - 3 ] - $ 312387206
Grand total - All Pages $ 9647696887 [ § 15,502,863 26 $ 95843844118 1426212935 141435665 [ 147684404]$  14903440] $ 1404 270.65[|§ 17.245,522.44

limn| d O Payment Schadule {(ROPS) Is to be completsed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agancy, and subsequently be d by the ght board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State C: llar and State Dep of Financa by Aprll 15, 2012. # is not a requiremant that the Agread Upon Pr Audit be pletad befora




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Agency for the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency

Project Area{s)

ROA Project Area All

T RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Saction 24177 (*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Name / Dept Obligation

Centract/Agreement
Execution Date

Payee

Description

Project Area

Total Cutstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due Buring

Fiscal Year
2012-2013™

ey

Funding
Source

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

Payments by month

Jul 2012

Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012

Nov 2012

Dec 2012

Total

0s18/07

Montclair Town Center LLC

QOffice Rent

ProjArea 1, 3, 4,5

25.606.00

25.606.00

RPTTE

2,133.80

2,133.80 2,133.a0 2,133.80

2,133.80

2,133.80

12,802.80

2

Rent of Office Space
Contract for Professional Services

01/03/12

Donald Parker, CPA

Financial Overs ght Services/Replace Firance Director

All Areas

10,000.00

40,000.00

RPTTF

83334

833.34 833.33 833.33

833.33

83333

5,000.00

3)[Office Supplies

Staples/Offica Depot

Office Supglies

All Areas

600.0¢

1,200.00

RPTTF

100.00

100.00 100.00 100.00

1¢0.00

100.00

600.00

Contract for Legal Services

03/01/03

Robbins and Holdaway

Legal Senvices

All Areas

5,000.00

5,000.00

RPTTF

416.65

416.67 416.67 416.67

416.67

416.67

2,50000

4)

S)

6)

7)
8)

10}

11)
12)

13)

14)

15)

16)
17)

18)

19)

20

21
22)

23)

24)

25)
26)

2

28}

29)
30)

3)

37)

3
$
3
$
$
$
$
3
$
3
3
3
3
]
]
$
$
$
$
3
]
$
3
3
3
3
5
$
$
$
$
3

Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding)

41,206.00| §

41.806.00

N/A

$

3,483.79

$

3483811% 348380]% 348380)%

3,483.80

3,483.80

3

20.902.80

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before tha final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the

Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Departmant of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Incame Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Qther - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

Payments required 10 be made in the first six months of the next fiscal year.




Name of Radevetlopment Agency:

City of Moniclair as Successor Agency for the City of Montelair Redevelopment Agency

FORM 8 - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevefopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Praject Area(s) RDA Project Area All
AFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)
Total Due Duri Fundi Payable from Other Revenus Sources
ue Durin undin
Contract/Agreement Totai Outstanding ° FiscaleYear ® Sc:uﬂ:eg Paymants by montn
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payes Description Proiect Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013*" il Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1}| Rehabilitation Loan Agreements 06720011 Montelair Housing Corporation Rehabifitation Loan for Replacement Housing / Other All Argas 1,000.,000.00 1,000.000.00 | LMIHF 1,000,000.60 {** $ 1,000,00000
2}|Housing Improvement Costs 06721711 Neighborhood Parinership Housing |Safe Homes for Seniors Costs All Areas 4,000.00 4,000.00 | LMHF 4.000.00 |~ 3 4,000.00
3)|Housing Improvement Loans 0621111 Neighborhood Parinership Housing |Single Family Housing Rehabiliation Loans All Areas 270.000.00 270,000.00 | LMHF 30,000.00 [+ 3 30,000.00
4)| Homebuyers Assistance Program Agreement 12/20/83 S Bank Shared Appreciation Costs on Homebuyer A e Program | ProjectArea 445 2.,000.00 2,000.00 | LMIBF 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00
5)|Homebuyers Assistance Program Agreement 1220/83 US Bank Homebuyer Assistance Program Sarvicing Fees Project Area 4 & 5 304.00 608.00 | LMIHF 30400 ( § 304.00
6} Contract for Professional Service Month to Month Landscape Maintenance Unlimited {Asset Maintenance Project Arga & 4,060.00 4,00000 [ LMIHF 333.00 333.00 333.00 333.00] 333.001 333.00) 8 1,998.00
7)| Empioyee Costs Employees of Agancy Affardabil ty Manitoring & Project Mgmt Costs All Areas 136,490.51 136,490.51 | LMIHF 11,374.21 11,374.21 11,374.21 11,374.21 11,374.21 1137421 | § €8,245.26
8)| Contract Legal Services 12/09/81 ing, Yocca, Carlson & Rauth  jiegal Services All Argas 48,000.00 4800000 [ LMIHF 4,000.00 4,£00.00 4,000.00 4.000.00 4,000.00 4000.001% 24,000.00
9)|Cffice Suppl es Staptes/Office Depot Office Supplies All Areas 400.00 400.00 | LMIHF 33.34 33.34 3333 33.33 33.33 33331 % 200.00
10| Contract Legal Services 030143 Robbins and Holdaway Legal Services All Argas 2,000.00 2,000.00 { LMIHF 166.66 166.66 166.67 166.67 166.67 16667 [ $ 1,000.00
| 11} Maintenance Contract Buchbinder Maintenance Vandalism Repairs Project Area 5 3,000.00 3,000.00 | LMIHF 500.00 500.00 500.00 $ 1,500.00
12}{Heusing improvement Fees 06/21/11 Neighborhoed Partnership Housing | Servics Fees for Granis All Areas 3,30C.00 3,300.00 [ LMIHF 3,300.00 f* $ 3,300,090
13}|Housing improvement Fees 0621111 Neighborhood Partnership Housing | Service Fees for Loans All Areas 30,008.00 30,600.00 | LMIHF 30.000.00 [« 3 30,000.00
14} 3 -
15} 3 -
16) 3 -
17) 3 -
18) 3 -
19 3 -
20) 5 -
21) 3 -
22) k) -
23) $ -
24) S N
25) 3 -
26 3 -
27) 3 -
28) 3 -
24) $ -
30) $ -
31) 3 -
32) 3 -
33) 3 -
Totais - LMIHF $ 15034945t [$ 1,503,798.51 $ 10837072115 15907.211% 1640721 |8 1590721} 8% 1640721018 1721121 $1,165,547.26
Totals - Bond Proceads $0.00
Totals - Other $0.00
Grand total - This Page $ 150349451 (% 150379851 $ 1083707213 15,907.21 ]| $ 1640721 F 15907.21] & 1640721 |5 17,211.21([§ 1,165547.28

* TheF

y Draft R

Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance.

“* All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RFTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 20M2.)

w=if not previously paid.

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

LMIHF - Low and Modarate income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Sucgessor Agency A

ative A

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

d Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to ba completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agancy, and subsequently ba approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by Aprif 15, 2012, M s not a requirement that the Agreed Upon




Name of Redevelopment Agency:  City of Montclair as Successor Agency for the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency

FORM € - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) RDA Froject Area All
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)
Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation *™*
. Tota_] Due During . Payments by month
Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year Funding Source
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation]  2012-2013** b Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dee 2012 Total
1)} Employee Costs Employees of Agency / Successor Agency |Payroll for Employees Ali Arezs 381,366.11 381,355.11 Admin 31,779.59 31,779.59 31.779.59 31,778.59 31,779.59 31,779.59 [ $  190,677.54
2)| Contract for Legal Services Robbins & Holdaway Legal Services Alt Argas 20.000.00 20,000.00 Admin 1,667.00 1,667.00 1,667.00 1,667.00 1,667.00 1667001 % 10,002.00
3)| Agency Vocational Training Costs {League of California Cities Successor Agency Vocational Training Al Arsas 1,000.00 2,000.00 Admin 1,000.00 3 1,000.00
4)| Agency Insurance Cosis Kesster-Alair Insurance Services Public Employee’s Bond All Areas 175.00 175.060 Admin 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 14.50 | § 87.00
5)| Agency Delivery Service Federat Express Corp Delivery Service All Areas 500.00 500.00 Admin 41.67 41.67 41.87 41,67 41.67 4167 ]8% 250.02
6)| Contract for Prafessional Service  |Hdl Coren & Cone Pass Through Calculations All Areas 10.000.00 20,000.00 Admin 10,000.00 § 10.000.00
7} Contract for Professional Service | Donald Parker, CPA Financial Oversight Services All Areas 40,000.00 40,000.00 Admin 3,333.34 3,333.34 3,333.33 3.333.33 3,333.33 333333)1% 20,000.00
8)| Contract for Legal Services Stradling, Yocca, Carison & Rauth Legal Services All Areas 120.000.00 120,000.00 Admin 10,000.00 10,060.00 10.000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 | $ 60,000.00
9) | Office Supgplies Staples/Office Depot Office Supplies All Areas 400.00 400.00 Admin 33.34 33.34 33.33 33.33 3333 33.3310% 200.00
10)]Agency Insurance Costs California Insurance Pool Autherity General Liablity insurance All Areas 194,916.00 194,916.00 Admin 605.00 605.00 605.00 605.00 605.00 605001 % 3,630.C0
11)lAgency Insurance Costs California Insurance Pool Authority Earthquake/Flood |nsurance All Areas 9,248.00 9,248.00 Admin 771.00 771.00 771.00 771.00 771.00 771001 % 4,626.00
12){ Agency Insurance Costs Kessler-Afair Insurance Services Fire Insurance All Areas 1,753.00 1.753.00 Admin 146.00 146.00 146.00 146.00 146.00 14600 | § 876.00
13)| Cverhead Costs City of Montglair Overhead Utility Costs All Areas 31.926.00 31.926.00 Admin 2,660.50 2,660.50 2.660.50 2,660.50 2,660.50 2,66050 | $ 156,963.00
14)| Employee Costs City of Montclair Indirect Staff Charges All Areas 215,484.00 215,484.00 Admin 17.957.00 17,957.00 17,957.00 7,957.00 17,957.00 17,957.00 [ § 107,742.00
15)| Retirement Costs City of Montclair Retiree Pension and Benefits All Areas 34.481.08 34,481.08 Admin 2,873.42 2,873.42 2,873.42 2.873.42 2.873.42 2873421 % 17.240.52
16)| Member Fee Geld Line Construction Authority Gold Line Membership Project Area 3 30.000.00 30,000.c0 Admin 30,000.00 {*** $ 30,000.00
17} Contract for Professional Service  |First American Data Tree Property Search Services Project Area 3 1,500.00 1,500.00 Admin 500.00 5G0.00 $ 1,000.00
18)| Contract for Safekeeping Services |First Tennessee Bank Safekeeping [nvestment Safekeeping Services Project Area 3 1,400.00 1,400.00 Admin 350.00 350.00 $ 700.00
i9} $ -
20) $ -
21) $ -
22) $ -
23) 3 -
24) $ -
25 $ -
26) 3 -
27) $ -
28) 3 -
$ -
% .
3 R
[ .
$ B
$ .
$ -
Totals - This Page $ 1,094,13819] % 1.105,138.19 $ 101882361 T273236]% 8288234]% 7i88234]% V2,73234|$% 7188234 $473,994.08
Itis nota

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by Aprif 15, 2012,

requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Qversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax incremsnt allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

= _If not previously paid.

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
“*** - Adrninistrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2612-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc




Name of Redevelopment Agen City of Montclair as Successor Agency for the City of Montclair Redevelopment Agency

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area Afl

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (1)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Pass Through and Other Payments =™
Total Due Durin
Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year ¢ Source of Payments by manth
Project Name { Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Debt or Chiigation 2011.2012** Fund*** Juf 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

1) Statutory Paymenis Chaffey Community College Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Proj Area 1, 4, MB 37,257.00 37,257.00 RPTTE 37,257.00 $ 37,257.00
2)] Statutory Payments Chaffey Joint Union High School Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Proj Area 1, 4, MB 135,774.00 135.774.00 RPTTF 135,774.00 $  135774.00
3)1 Statutory Payments Chino Basin Water Conservation District Payments per CRL 33607 .5and .7 PA1,3.4 5 MB 8,577.00 §,577.00 RPTTF 8577.00 $ 8,577.00
4)| Statutory Payments San Bernardine County Treasurer Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Proj Area i, 5, MB 31,867.00 31,807.00 RPTTF 31,807 00 3 31,807.00
5)| Statutory Payments Inland Empire Utiliies Agency Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Proj Area 1,4, MB 717160 7.171.00 RPTTE 7,171.00 $ 7.171.00
6)| Statutory Payments intand Empire West Resource Conservation District |Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 PA1,3,5 MB 346.00 346.00 RPTTF 346.00 3 346.00
7)| Statutory Payments Monte Vista Water District Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 PA 1, 4,5 MB 21.778.00 21,778.00 RPTTE 21,778.08 5 21778.00
8)| Statutory Payments Ontario-Mentclair Elementary School District Payments per CRL 33807.5 and .7 Proj Area 1, 4, MB 167.977.00 167,977.00 RPTTF 167.977.00 $  167,977.00
)| Statutery Payments San Bemardino County Office of Education Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Proj Area 1, 4, MB 4,421.00 4,421.00 RPTIF 4,421.00 $ 4,421.00
10}] Statutery Payments San Bemardino County Library District Payments per CRL 33807 5 and .7 Proj Area 1, 5, MB 5.290.00 5,280.00 RPTIF §,290.00 $ 5.290.00
11} Statutory Payments County of San Bemnardino Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Proj Area 1, 5, MB 10,245.00 10,245.00 RPTTF 10,245.60 $ 10.245.00
12} Pass Through Agreements Inland Empire Utllity Agency Payments per former CRL 33401 Proj Area 3,4.5 6.752,695.83 355,936.00 RPTTF 355,936.00 $ 355,936.00
13}[Pass Through Agreements County of San Bernardino Payments per former CRL 33401 Proj Area 3, 4 55,825,644.83 1,381,396.00 RPTTF 1,381,350.00 $ 1,381,380.00
14)| Pass Through Agreements Chaffey Community College Payments per former CRL 33401 Proj Area 3, 5 1,838,663.97 45,148.00 RPTTF 45,149.00 £ 45,149.00
15)| Pass Through Agreements Chaffey Joint Union High School Payments per former CRL 33401 ProjArea 3, 5 6,657,742.92 463,167.G0 RPTTF 483,167.00 § 46316700
16)|Pass Through Agreements. Ontario-Montclair Etementary School District Payments per former CRL 33401 ProjArea 3, 5 8,259,159.92 202,265.00 RPTTF 202,265.00 $ 20226500
17)| Pass Through Agreements San Bermardino County Office of Education Payments per former CRL 33401 ProjArea 3, 5 326,214.58 6,456.00 RPTTF £,456.00 3 8.456.00
18)|Pass Through Agreements Monte Vista Water District Payments per former CRE 33401 Proj Area 3 2,743,168.02 ©63,166.00 RPTTF 63,166.00 $ 83,166.00
19)] Statutory Payments County of San Bemardino Admin. Chrgs. For Tax [ncrement All Areas 175,800 .00 175,800.00 RPTTF 175,800.00 5 175,800.00

% .

5 -

[ R

$ R

% R

3 R

[ R

$ -

% .
Totals - Gther Obligations $ 83,009733.07 | § 3.123,972001 § - $ - $ - $ 312397200 § - $ - $ - $ 3,123,972.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, it is not a requirement
that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** AH total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

* Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rants, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Meoderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
“+. Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 {a) (1), the county auditor controlier will make the required pass-through payments prior to transferring money into the successor

agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.




